South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:11:21 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0896 (Rat #0175, Act #0206 of 2005) General Bill, By Matthews and Hutto
Summary: Orangeburg County Board of Education abolished

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 526 OF 1996, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ORANGEBURG COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
SCHOOL DISTRICTS, THE ELECTIONS OF BOARDS OF TRUSTEES OF THESE DISTRICTS AND THEIR POWERS AND
DUTIES, THE ELECTION OF THE ORANGEBURG COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AND ITS POWERS AND DUTIES,
THE AUTHORITY AND PROCEDURES FOR LEVYING, COLLECTING, AND DISBURSING MILLAGE, SO AS TO ABOLISH
THE ORANGEBURG COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, TO CREATE THE ORANGEBURG COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
SCHOOL DISTRICT FISCAL COMMISSION, AND TO REVISE CERTAIN POWERS AND DUTIES AND CERTAIN
PROCEDURES FOR LEVYING, COLLECTING, AND DISBURSING MILLAGE. - ratified title

05/25/05
05/25/05

05/26/05
05/26/05
05/27/05
05/31/05
06/01/05
06/01/05
06/02/05
06/02/05
06/07/05
06/13/05
06/13/05
07/20/05

Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-20
Unanimous consent for second and third readings on next two consecutive legislative days
SJ-20

Amended

Read second time

Read third time and sent to House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-86
Read second time HJ-12

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and enrolled HJ-51

Ratified R 175

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/07/05

Act No. 206

Page 1 of 1



