

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0896 (Rat #0175, Act #0206 of 2005) General Bill, By Matthews and Hutto

Summary: Orangeburg County Board of Education abolished

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 526 OF 1996, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ORANGEBURG COUNTY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICTS, THE ELECTIONS OF BOARDS OF TRUSTEES OF THESE DISTRICTS AND THEIR POWERS AND DUTIES, THE ELECTION OF THE ORANGEBURG COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AND ITS POWERS AND DUTIES, THE AUTHORITY AND PROCEDURES FOR LEVYING, COLLECTING, AND DISBURSING MILLAGE, SO AS TO ABOLISH THE ORANGEBURG COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, TO CREATE THE ORANGEBURG COUNTY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT FISCAL COMMISSION, AND TO REVISE CERTAIN POWERS AND DUTIES AND CERTAIN PROCEDURES FOR LEVYING, COLLECTING, AND DISBURSING MILLAGE. - ratified title

05/25/05	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-20
05/25/05	Senate	Unanimous consent for second and third readings on next two consecutive legislative days SJ-20
05/26/05	Senate	Amended
05/26/05	Senate	Read second time
05/27/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House
05/31/05	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-86
06/01/05	House	Read second time HJ-12
06/01/05		Scrivener's error corrected
06/02/05	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-51
06/02/05		Ratified R 175
06/07/05		Signed By Governor
06/13/05		Copies available
06/13/05		Effective date 06/07/05
07/20/05		Act No. 206